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         Lampiran 1 

Daftar Perusahaan Sampel 

No Kode 

Perusahaan 

Nama Perusahaan 

1 AGRO Bank Rakyat Indonesia Agroniaga Tbk 

2 BACA PT Bank Capital Indonesia Tbk 

3 BBKP Bank Bukopin Tbk 

4 BBMD PT Bank Mestika Dharma Tbk 

5 BBNI PT Bank Negara Indonesia (Persero) Tbk 

6 BBRI  PT Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk 

7 BDMN PT Bank Danamon Indonesia Tbk 

8 BINA PT Bank Ina Perdana Tbk 

9 
BJBR 

Bank Pembangunan Daerah Jawa Barat dan Banten 

Tbk 

10 BJTM  Bank Pembangunan Daerah Jawa Timur Tbk 

11 BMAS  PT Bank Maspion Indonesia Tbk 

12 BNBA Bank Bumi Arta Tbk 

13 BNGA PT Bank CIMB Niaga Tbk 

14 BNII PT Bank Maybank Indonesia Tbk 

15 BSIM Bank Sinarmas Tbk 

16 BTPN PT Bank BTPN Tbk 

17 BVIC  Bank Victoria International Tbk 

18 DNAR PT Bank Oke Indonesia Tbk 

19 INPC Bank Artha Graha Internasional Tbk 

20 MEGA Bank Mega Tbk 

21 NISP PT Bank OCBC NISP Tbk 

22 NOBU  PT Bank Nationalnobu Tbk 

 



         Lampiran 2 

Hasil pengolahan Data Statistik 

 
Warning # 849 in column 23.  Text: in_ID 

The LOCALE subcommand of the SET command has an invalid parameter.  

It could 

not be mapped to a valid backend locale. 

GET 

 FILE='D:\skripsi\New folder\DATA RUNING TERBARU\INPUT1.sav'. 

DATASET NAME DataSet1 WINDOW=FRONT. 

DESCRIPTIVES VARIABLES=Y X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 

  /STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV MIN MAX. 

 
Descriptives 
 
 

[DataSet1] D:\skripsi\New folder\DATA RUNING TERBARU\INPUT1.sav 

 

Descriptive Statistics 

 N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

ERMD 66 ,46 ,73 ,5892 ,07235 

KOMISARIS INDEPENDEN 66 ,40 ,80 ,5991 ,09893 

REPUTASI AUDITOR 66 ,00 1,00 ,6364 ,48473 

RMC 66 ,00 1,00 ,9242 ,26664 

KONSENTRASI 

KEPEMILIKAN 
66 ,16 ,91 ,5392 ,22069 

LEVERAGE 66 1,59 14,75 5,8624 2,40596 

UKURAN 66 7,92 15,11 13,4095 1,22206 

Valid N (listwise) 66     

 
 

 

REGRESSION 

  /MISSING LISTWISE 

  /STATISTICS COEFF OUTS BCOV R ANOVA COLLIN TOL 

  /CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10) 

  /NOORIGIN 

  /DEPENDENT Y 

  /METHOD=ENTER X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 

  /SCATTERPLOT=(*ZPRED ,*SRESID) 

  /RESIDUALS DURBIN 

  /SAVE RESID. 

 

 
 
 
 



 
 
Regression 
 
[DataSet1] D:\skripsi\New folder\DATA RUNING TERBARU\INPUT1.sav 

 

 

Variables Entered/Removeda 

Model Variables 

Entered 

Variables 

Removed 

Method 

1 

UKURAN, 

KONSENTRASI 

KEPEMILIKAN, 

REPUTASI 

AUDITOR, 

RMC, 

KOMISARIS 

INDEPENDEN, 

LEVERAGEb 

. Enter 

a. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

b. All requested variables entered. 

 

 

Model Summaryb 

Model R R Square Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of the 

Estimate 

Durbin-Watson 

1 ,569a ,324 ,256 ,06243 2,360 

a. Predictors: (Constant), UKURAN, KONSENTRASI KEPEMILIKAN, REPUTASI AUDITOR, 

RMC, KOMISARIS INDEPENDEN, LEVERAGE 

b. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

 

 

ANOVAa 

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig. 

1 

Regression ,110 6 ,018 4,718 ,001b 

Residual ,230 59 ,004   

Total ,340 65    

a. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

b. Predictors: (Constant), UKURAN, KONSENTRASI KEPEMILIKAN, REPUTASI AUDITOR, 

RMC, KOMISARIS INDEPENDEN, LEVERAGE 

 



 

 

 

Coefficientsa 

Model Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardiz

ed 

Coefficient

s 

t Sig. Collinearity 

Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Toleran

ce 

VIF 

1 

(Constant) ,443 ,115  3,844 ,000   

KOMISARIS 

INDEPENDEN 
-,226 ,081 -,309 -2,779 ,007 ,925 1,081 

REPUTASI 

AUDITOR 
,040 ,016 ,267 2,454 ,017 ,969 1,032 

RMC ,043 ,030 ,158 1,443 ,154 ,961 1,041 

KONSENTRASI 

KEPEMILIKAN 
,034 ,036 ,105 ,954 ,344 ,945 1,058 

LEVERAGE ,006 ,004 ,196 1,660 ,102 ,821 1,218 

UKURAN ,012 ,007 ,207 1,811 ,075 ,879 1,138 

a. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

  

 

 

Coefficient Correlationsa 

Model UKURA

N 

KONSEN

TRASI 

KEPEMI

LIKAN 

REPUTA

SI 

AUDITO

R 

RMC KOMISA

RIS 

INDEPE

NDEN 

LEVER

AGE 

1 
Correlati

ons 

UKURAN 1,000 -,069 -,003 ,070 ,219 -,277 

KONSENTRASI 

KEPEMILIKAN 
-,069 1,000 -,053 ,033 ,010 ,226 

REPUTASI 

AUDITOR 
-,003 -,053 1,000 -,051 ,094 -,150 

RMC ,070 ,033 -,051 1,000 -,025 ,157 

KOMISARIS 

INDEPENDEN 
,219 ,010 ,094 -,025 1,000 -,190 

LEVERAGE -,277 ,226 -,150 ,157 -,190 1,000 



Covaria

nces 

UKURAN 
4,569E-

005 

-1,683E-

005 

-2,847E-

007 

1,404E-

005 
,000 

-

6,640E-

006 

KONSENTRASI 

KEPEMILIKAN 

-

1,683E-

005 

,001 
-3,099E-

005 

3,493E-

005 

2,821E-

005 

2,896E-

005 

REPUTASI 

AUDITOR 

-

2,847E-

007 

-3,099E-

005 
,000 

-

2,449E-

005 

,000 

-

8,622E-

006 

RMC 
1,404E-

005 

3,493E-

005 

-2,449E-

005 
,001 

-6,035E-

005 

1,650E-

005 

KOMISARIS 

INDEPENDEN 
,000 

2,821E-

005 
,000 

-

6,035E-

005 

,007 

-

5,482E-

005 

LEVERAGE 

-

6,640E-

006 

2,896E-

005 

-8,622E-

006 

1,650E-

005 

-5,482E-

005 

1,262E-

005 

a. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

 

 

 

Collinearity Diagnosticsa 

Mo

del 

Dimen

sion 

Eigenv

alue 

Conditio

n Index 

Variance Proportions 

(Const

ant) 

KOMISA

RIS 

INDEPE

NDEN 

REPUT

ASI 

AUDITO

R 

RMC KONSE

NTRASI 

KEPEMI

LIKAN 

LEVE

RAGE 

UKU

RAN 

1 

1 6,335 1,000 ,00 ,00 ,01 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,00 

2 ,324 4,423 ,00 ,00 ,95 ,01 ,01 ,00 ,00 

3 ,173 6,053 ,00 ,00 ,02 ,01 ,34 ,36 ,00 

4 ,102 7,877 ,00 ,00 ,00 ,33 ,43 ,21 ,00 

5 ,044 12,028 ,01 ,16 ,00 ,58 ,15 ,37 ,01 

6 ,020 17,840 ,02 ,58 ,01 ,03 ,05 ,03 ,14 

7 ,003 46,874 ,97 ,25 ,00 ,05 ,01 ,02 ,84 

a. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

 

 

 



 

Residuals Statisticsa 

 Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation N 

Predicted Value ,4900 ,6653 ,5892 ,04120 66 

Std. Predicted Value -2,409 1,847 ,000 1,000 66 

Standard Error of Predicted 

Value 
,013 ,038 ,019 ,006 66 

Adjusted Predicted Value ,4335 ,6593 ,5874 ,04678 66 

Residual -,11036 ,15365 ,00000 ,05948 66 

Std. Residual -1,768 2,461 ,000 ,953 66 

Stud. Residual -1,917 3,117 ,013 1,040 66 

Deleted Residual -,12979 ,24640 ,00186 ,07157 66 

Stud. Deleted Residual -1,963 3,381 ,018 1,061 66 

Mahal. Distance 1,784 23,484 5,909 4,555 66 

Cook's Distance ,000 ,838 ,033 ,111 66 

Centered Leverage Value ,027 ,361 ,091 ,070 66 

a. Dependent Variable: ERMD 

 

 
Charts 
 

 



NPAR TESTS 

  /K-S(NORMAL)=RES_1 

  /MISSING ANALYSIS. 

 

 
NPar Tests 
 
 

[DataSet1] D:\skripsi\New folder\DATA RUNING TERBARU\INPUT1.sav 

 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

 Unstandardized 

Residual 

N 66 

Normal Parametersa,b 
Mean 0E-7 

Std. Deviation ,05947717 

Most Extreme Differences 

Absolute ,093 

Positive ,093 

Negative -,077 

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z ,755 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,619 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 







 


